Ambient and fluid temperature
Flow rate characteristics
–5 to 60°C (No freezing)
Not required (Use turbine oil class 1 ISO VG32, if lubricated.)
Fluid Air
Operating pressure 0.15 to 1.0 MPa (1)
Port size
Pilot valve (EXH)/M5 x 0.8

Best Pneumatics 2-6 Ver.7
Force
How to Order
Construction
Component Parts
Non-actuated Actuated
F
Foot bracket
(Only internal pilot)
Option
Internal pilot type
1
0
External pilot type
Body option
0VZM45
Rc        01
Port size
 1 8
NPT       N01 1 8
G       F01 1 8
01
Black
G
B
Red
Hard steel roller
R
S
Green
Y Yellow
Suffix for actuator∗
S
00
01
02
05
06
08
30
32
33
34
36
Actuator type∗
01
No.
2
3
1
Description
PBT
ADC
Material Note
ZDC
Platinum silver
Black zinc chromated
ZDC only for external pilot typePilot body
Body
Head cover
4 Stainless steelSpool/sleeve
5 POMEnd cover
6 POMPiston A
7 POMPlunger
8 POMValve seat (A)
9 POMValve seat (B)
No.
11